TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
III he Image Bank, Inc.	FORMERLY Fried Kanney Associates Ltd.	09/07/2001	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Getty Images (US), Inc.
Street Address:	601 North 34th Street
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98103
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1154143	TIB THE IMAGE BANK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2063598506

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Heidi L. Sachs, c/o Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, 48th Floor

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25828-4000.0146.US001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heidi L. Sachs
Signature:	/Heidi L. Sachs/
Date:	06/26/2008

TRADEMARK

900109989 REEL: 003804 FRAME: 0414

Total Attachments: 4
source=Image bank name change#page1.tif
source=Image bank name change#page2.tif
source=Image bank name change#page3.tif
source=Image bank name change#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003804 FRAME: 0415



fu10917000004

CT-07

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF THE IMAGE BANK, INC.

Under Section 805 of the New York Business Corporation Law

- 1. The name of the corporation is The Image Bank, Inc. (originally incorporated as Fried Kanney Associates Ltd).
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation was filed by the New York Department of State on September 10, 1974.
- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation is amended as follows:

Article I relating to the name of the corporation is amended to read as follows:

- The name of the Corporation is Getty Images (US), Inc. (the "Corporation")."
- 4. The amendment does not provide for a change of shares or a reduction in stated capital.
- 5. The amendment was approved by the Board of Directors and sole shareholder in accordance with Section 803(a) of the New York Business Corporation Law.

DATED: September 7, 2001.

THE IMAGE BANK, INC.

By:

Carolyn J. Mouton, Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003804 FRAME: 0416

CT-07

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

THE IMAGE BANK, INC.

UNDER SECTION **805** OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

FILED ON SO

STATION STATION STATION STATION STATION STATION SERVICE SEP 1 7 2001

Carolyn Mouton Paralegal AX \$ Septite Sep 1 7 2001

Carolyn Mouton Paralegal AX \$ Septite Sep 1 7 2001

Carolyn Mouton Paralegal AX \$ Septite Sep 1 7 2001

Carolyn Mouton Paralegal AX \$ Septite Sep 1 7 2001

Carolyn Mouton Paralegal AX \$ Septite Sep 1 7 2001

Carolyn Mouton Paralegal AX \$ Septite Sep 1 7 2001

Carolyn Mouton Paralegal AX \$ Septite Sep 1 7 2001

Carolyn Mouton Paralegal AX \$ Septite Sep 1 7 2001

Carolyn Mouton Paralegal AX \$ Septite Sep 1 7 2001

Carolyn Mouton Paralegal AX \$ Septite Sep 1 7 2001

Carolyn Mouton Paralegal AX \$ Septite Sep 1 7 2001

Carolyn Mouton Paralegal AX \$ Septite Sep 1 7 2001

Carolyn Mouton Paralegal AX \$ Septite Sep 1 7 2001

Carolyn Mouton Paralegal AX \$ Septite Sep 1 7 2001

Carolyn Mouton Paralegal AX \$ Septite Sep 1 7 2001

Carolyn Mouton Paralegal AX \$ Septite Sep 1 7 2001

Carolyn Mouton Paralegal AX \$ Septite Sep 1 7 2001

Carolyn Mouton Paralegal AX \$ Septite Sep 1 7 2001

Carolyn Mouton Paralegal AX \$ Septite Sep 1 7 2001

Carolyn Mouton Paralegal AX \$ Septite Sep 1 7 2001

Carolyn Mouton Paralegal AX \$ Sep 1 7 2001

Carolyn Mouton Paralegal AX \$ Sep 1 7 2001

Carolyn Mouton Paralegal AX \$ Sep 1 7 2001

Carolyn Mouton Paralegal AX \$ Sep 1 7 2001

Carolyn Mouton Paralegal AX \$ Sep 1 7 2001

Carolyn Mouton Paralegal AX \$ Sep 1 7 2001

Carolyn Mouton Paralegal AX \$ Sep 1 7 2001

Carolyn Mouton Paralegal AX \$ Sep 1 7 2001

Carolyn Mouton Paralegal AX \$ Sep 1 7 2001

Carolyn Mouton Paralegal AX \$ Sep 1 7 2001

Carolyn Mouton Paralegal AX \$ Sep 1 7 2001

Carolyn Mouton Paralegal AX \$ Sep 1 7 2001

Carolyn Mouton Paralegal AX \$ Sep 1 7 2001

Carolyn Mouton Paralegal AX \$ Sep 1 7 2001

Carolyn Mouton Paralegal AX \$ Sep 1 7 2001

Carolyn Mouton Paralegal AX \$ Sep 1 7 2001

Carolyn Mouton Paralegal AX \$ Sep 1 7 2001

Carolyn Mouton Paralegal AX \$ Sep 1 7 2001

Carolyn Mouton Paralegal AX \$ Sep 1 7 2001

Carolyn Mouton Paralegal AX \$ Sep 1 7 2001

Carolyn Mouton Paralegal AX \$ Sep 1 7 2001

Carolyn Mout

010917000009

10. HI eo SI HI 438

RECEIVED

2

SEP 14 04 PN 101

TRADEMARK
REEL-003804 FRAME: 0417

FILING RECEIPT

ENTITY NAME: GETTY IMAGES (US), INC.

DOCUMENT TYPE: AMENDMENT (DOMESTIC BUSINESS)

NAME

SERVICE COMPANY: CT CORPORATION SYSTEM

SERVICE CODE: 07

COUNTY: NEWY

'FILED:09/17/2001 DURATION:****** CASH#:010917000004 FILM #:010917000004

ADDRESS FOR PROCESS

REGISTERED AGENT



FILER	FEES	120.00	PAYMENTS	120.00	
	FILING	60.00	CASH	0.00	
CAROLYN MOUTON PARALEGAL	TAX	0.00	CHECK	120.00	
GETTY IMAGES, INC.	CERT	0.00	CHARGE	0.00	
11 NORTH 34TH ST	COPIES	10.00	DRAWDOWN	0.00	
SEATTLE, WA 98103	HANDLING	50.00	BILLED	0.00	
DEATILE, NA 90103			REFUND	0.00	
,u	:				
· ·					

TRADEMARK (11/89)

REEL: 003804 FRAME: 0418

State of New York | Department of State |

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on SEP 1

SEP 17 2001

OF NEW OF STATE OF ST

Special Deputy Secretary of State

DOS-1266 (7

TRADEMARK REEL: 003804 FRAME: 0419

RECORDED: 06/26/2008